

## Sister Dr. Jenna

Sister Dr. Jenna is a spiritual mentor, author, radio and tv personality, and speaker. She is host of the <u>America Meditating</u> Radio Show and founder of the <u>Brahma Kumaris Meditation Museum</u> in Maryland and Virginia.

She serves as one of the Evolutionary Leaders In Service to Conscious Evolution and was selected by Empower a Billion Women 2020 as one of 100 most influential leaders of 2015. She sits on numerous

advisory boards including: Conscious Good Media; Global Women's Network; Global Love Button, The Wisdom Council for the Summer of Peace and Visionary Peace Builder.

Sister Dr. Jenna also served as a principal partner with <u>The Oprah Winfrey Network</u> and Values Partnerships on the Belief Team, a community of individuals from diverse spiritual, cultural and faith backgrounds and was awarded an honorary doctor of humane letters degree by St. Thomas Aquinas College for her many years of dedication and service to humanity. She is a contributing author in the book, <u>Mr. President – Interfaith Perspectives on the Historic Presidency of Barack H. Obama</u>. Her mission is to decode critical current issues and offer a perspective for folks to find clarity, power, and insight. Sister Dr. Jenna's voice of influence is particularly needed in the wake of tragedy and increasing violence in our world.

She has traveled to over 90 countries where she continues to provide practical life tools and solutions that empower people to foster and build stronger relationships. Her wisdom, peace, and compassion for humanity are expressed through the variety of initiatives she spearheads for youth, women, governments, and communities. She has collaborated with fortune 500 companies on key issues and her syndicated radio show, America Meditating is a popular global online show.

Sister Dr. Jenna is the recipient of numerous awards and proclamations including: The President's Lifetime National Community Service Award; <u>The Foundation for a Better Life Every Day Hero Award</u>; and the Friendship Archway Awards.

For speaking or media inquiries, please email press@americameditating.org